

S. No.220

After Notice Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

(Through Video Conferencing)

OWP No. 1914/2018

C/w

OWP No. 1814/2018

Mohammad Shaban Wani and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate in OWP No.  
1914/2018

Mr. Rouf Ah. Parray, Advocate in OWP  
No. 1814/2018

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

**ORDER**  
**22.10.2020**

Respondents have not been served.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents through e-mail or any other available mode.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall take appropriate steps for service of notice upon respondents.

List on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2020.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR**

22.10.2020

“Manzoor”