

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

OWP No. 1914/2018
IA No. 1/2018
c/w
i)OWP No. 1814/2018
IA Nos. 1/2018, 2/2018 &
3/2018

Mohammad Shaban Wani and othersPetitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate in
OWP No. 1914/2018
Mr. Abdul Rouf Parray, Advocate in
OWP No. 1814/2018.

V/s

State of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 4 through registered post. Steps in this regard shall be taken by the petitioners.

List on 16.04.2021.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
04.02.2021
Shivalee