

Regular

Serial No. 110

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1914/2018 c/w
OWP No. 1814/2018

Mohammad Shaban Wani and Others

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -

*Mr Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr Aarif Mir, Advocate.*

V/s

State of JK and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -

None.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

14.12.2021

Await appearance of the respondents.

List on 19.04.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

Srinagar

14.12.2021

"Ishaq"