

Sr. No. 9

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1914/2015
c/w OWP No. 1814/2018

Mohammad Shaban Wani and Ors.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana, Advocate.

Vice Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr, Advocate.

Vs.

State of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
18.07.2022

None appears for the respondents.

Reply has not been filed.

In the interest of justice, await appearance.

List on 13.10.2022

Meantime, reply.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18.07.2022

Junaid