

S. No. 15

Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1914/2018
C/W OWP No. 1814/2018

Mohammad Shaban Wani and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rabbinder Singh, Advocate
Mr. Rouf Ahmad, Pararray, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. A. Wani, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.11.2022

Mr. H. A. Wani, learned AAG, prays for and is granted two weeks' last and final opportunity to file reply.

The respondent no.3-Tehsildar North, Srinagar, shall also remain present in person on the next date of hearing.

List on 06.03.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18.11.2022

Manzoor