

S. No. 05
Before Notice Matters

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1914/2018  
In OWP No. 1814/2018

Mohamamd Shaban Wani and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A Qureshi, Sr. Adv. with Ms.  
Rehana, Adv.

Mr. Rouf Parray, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S Jeetender Singh, GA  
vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Sekhri, Judge.

**ORDER**

06.03.2023

**OWP No. 1914/2018:**

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 and 2 seeks and is granted four weeks as last and final opportunity to file response failing which the matter shall be considered on merits.

List on 27.04.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**OWP No. 1814/2018:**

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 and 2 seeks and is granted four weeks as last and final opportunity to file response failing which the matter shall be considered on merits.

List on 27.04.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Rajesh Sekhi)**  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**

06.03.2023

*"Aasif"*