

Sr. No.6  
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND  
LADAKH AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No.1914/2018  
c/w  
OWP No.1814/2018

MOHAMMAD SHABAN WANI AND ORS(

**...PETITIONER(S)**

*Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with,  
Ms. Raziya Amin, Advocate*

**Vs.**

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS

**....RESPONDENT(S)**

*Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA, vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri,  
Sr. AAG.*

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

**24.05.2023**

Heard.

**Admit.** Post admission notice waived by Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA, vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG, on behalf of respondent No.1 to 3.

Notice shall go to respondent No.4 returnable by or before next date. Requisite steps for service within two weeks.

Counter affidavit by or before next date.

List again on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

Interim direction, if any, is made absolute.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

**Srinagar;**  
**24.05.2023**  
**"Bhat Altaf, PS"**