

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 1914/2018
c/w OWP No. 1814/2018**

Mohammad Shaban Wani & Ors

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Rehana, Advocate

V/s

State of JK & Ors

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

22.09.2023

Steps in terms of order dated 11th August 2023, have not been taken.

Weeks' time is granted to the petitioners for doing the needful in terms of said order. Upon needful being done on part of the petitioners, Registry shall issue notice to the Respondent No. 4, returnable on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **8th November 2023.**

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

22.09.2023

"Hamid"