

Serial No. 4

Reg. cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1914/2018

Mohammad Shaban Wani and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rehana, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

(ORDER)

08.11.2023

Steps for service upon respondent No. 4 be taken within two weeks.

Thereafter notice be issued to him returnable by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 12.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

08.11.2023

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"