

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 1914/2018  
c/w OWP No. 1814/2018**

**Mohammad Shaban Wani & Ors.**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Raziya Amin Advocate vice  
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

**State of J&K and Others.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA vice  
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3.  
None for R-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

24.04.2024

As per the report of the Registry the notice issued to respondent No. 4 through registered cover has been served. There is no representation on behalf of the respondent No. 4 and, therefore, she is set exparte.

List for final consideration on 04.07.2024.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**24.04.2024**

"Mir Arif"