

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP no. 1914/2018 c/w
OWP no. 1814/2018

Mohammad Shaban Wani and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rizwan un Zaman, Adv.

Vs.

State of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG for 1 to 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.08.2024

OWP no. 1914/2018

There is no representation on behalf of the respondent no. 4.

Petitioners have provided two addresses of respondent no.4: one is about Chanapora, Srinagar and another is about Jammu.

Petitioners to provide registered AD covers within a week's time, whereafter, notice be sent to respondent no.4, at his both addresses along with the acknowledgement receipts.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

OWP no. 1814/2018

None for the petitioners

Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

Respondents 6 to 9 are required to be served. In case petitioners are interested, they shall provide fresh particulars of the said respondents and thereafter, notice be sent to them on the addresses to be provided by the petitioners returnable within four weeks.

List both the petitions on 27.09.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
22.08.2024
"Imtiyaz"