

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1914/2018c/w
OWP No. 1814/2018

Mohammad Shaban Wani and Others **...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K & Others. **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Kalla, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

03.12.2024

OWP No. 1914/2018:

Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Advocate vice Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Satinder Singh Kalla, AAG for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time for taking requisite steps for service to be effected upon respondent No. 4.

List on 10.02.2025.

OWP No. 1814/2018:

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Satinder Singh Kalla, AAG for the respondents.

Learned counsel representing petitioner Mr. M. Y. Parray, to take requisite steps for service to be effected upon respondent's No. 6 to 9.

List on 10.02.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

03.12.2024

“Shaista-PS”