

Sr. No. 15

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1914/2018 c/w

OWP No. 1814/2018

Ghulam Nabi Bhat & Ors.

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with

Mr. Rouf Parray, Advocate.

V/s.

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

15.04.2025

OWP No. 1914/2018.

Despite service none appears on behalf of the respondents.

Await appearance of the respondents.

OWP No. 1814/2018.

Steps for effecting service upon respondents 6-9 have not been taken.

Two weeks further time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners for doing the needful.

List on 21st May, 2025.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

15.04.2025

"Abdul Rashid"