

Serial No. 09

Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1914/2018 c/w

OWP 1814/2018

Mohammad Shaban Wani and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anurag Verma Jai, Advocate

VERSUS

State of Jammu and Kashmir and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

25.07.2025

WP(C) 1814/2018 :

1. It appears that the petitioners have not taken steps for service of private respondents.
2. A week's time is granted to petitioners to take steps for the service of unserved respondents.
3. List on 10th of September 2025.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

25.07.2025

Misba