

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1914/2018
c/w OWP 1814/2018

Mohammad Shaban Wani &Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate in OWP No.
1914/2018.
Mr. Rouf Ahmad Parray, Advocate in OWP No.
1814/2018.

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER
12.11.2025

OWP 1914/2018:

Ms. Rehana, Advocate vice Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate for the
petitioners.
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG for
the respondents.

- 01.** Pleadings are complete.
- 02.** List this case for consideration on 24.12.2025.
- 03.** Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to
remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the
Bench.

OWP 1814/2018:

Mr. Rouf Ahmad Parray, Advocate for the petitioners.
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG for
respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

- 04.** The record reveals that the order passed by this
Court on 25.07.2025 for taking steps for service of private
respondents, has not been complied with.

05. Time is extended by one-week by way of last opportunity for taking steps for service of private respondents, failing which, the private respondents shall be struck from the array of the respondents.

06. Subject to taking of steps within one week, Registry shall issue notice to the private respondents, returnable by or before the next date of hearing.

07. List as above.

08. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

12.11.2025

"HAMID"

