

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1914/2018
c/w OWP 1814/2018

MOHAMMAD SHABAN WANI & ORS. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate in OWP 1914/2018.

Vs.

STATE OF J&K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Haris Khan, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

15.04.2026

OWP 1914/2018:

Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Haris Khan, Assisting Counsel vice Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr.AAG for the respondents.

- 01.** Pleadings are complete.
- 02.** List this case for consideration on 30th May, 2026.
- 03.** Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

OWP 1814/2018:

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Haris Khan, Assisting Counsel vice Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr.AAG for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

- 04.** Await appearance of the learned counsel for the petitioners.
- 05.** List as above.
- 06.** Meanwhile, steps in terms of order dated 12th November, 2025 be taken.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

15.04.2026

"HAMID"